
LEFT TACKLE (LT) GP GS
75 Kwayde Miller, 6-7, 315, Sr.* 17 14
74 Tyler Roemer, 6-7, 305, Fr.-HS 0 0

LEFT GUARD (LG)
56 Nico Siragusa, 6-5, 330, Sr.*** 40 28
60 Keith Ismael, 6-3, 310, Fr.-HS 0 0

CENTER (C)
70 Arthur Flores, 6-5, 305, Sr.* 14 14
62 Nick Gerhard, 6-5, 300, Fr.-RS 0 0

RIGHT GUARD (RG)
67 Antonio Rosales, 6-4, 295, Jr.*          OR 6 0
79 Daishawn Dixon, 6-5, 340, Fr.-RS 0 0

RIGHT TACKLE (RT)
71 Daniel Brunskill, 6-5, 260, Sr.*** 40 18^
72 Derrick Achayo, 6-4, 285, Jr.-TR 0 0

^ - All 40 GP (and 18 GS) at tight end

WIDE RECEIVER (X)
81 Eric Judge, 6-1, 195, Sr.*** 39 8
97 Curtis Anderson III, 6-3, 200, Sr.* 6 1

RUNNING BACK (TB)
19 Donnel Pumphrey, 5-9, 180, Sr.*** 40 28
20 Rashaad Penny, 5-11, 220, Jr.** 27 4

QUARTERBACK (QB)
10 Christian Chapman, 6-0, 200, So.* 9 2

9 Ryan Agnew, 6-0, 185, Fr.-RS 0 0

FULLBACK (FB)
15 Nick Bawden, 6-3, 240, Jr.* 14 2^
41 Dakota Turner, 6-3, 250, Jr.** 18 0&

^ - 2 GS at quarterback; & - All 18 GP at defensive line

TIGHT END (TE)
88 David Wells, 6-5, 255, Jr.** 26 0
84 Darryl Richardson, 6-5, 255, Jr.-SQ   OR 5 0
87 Kahale Warring, 6-6, 245, Fr-RS 0 0

WIDE RECEIVER (Z)
6 Mikah Holder, 6-0, 180, Jr.** 24 11
5 Chase Favreau, 6-1, 200, Jr.** 21 5

O F F E N S E

DEFENSIVE END (DE) GP GS
59 Kyle Kelley, 6-3, 260, Sr.* 26 2
45 Fred Melifonwu, 6-5, 250, Jr.* 14 0^

^ - All 14 GP at linebacker

DEFENSIVE TACKLE (DT)
65 Sergio Phillips, 6-2, 295, Jr.**           OR 15 0
95 Noble Hall, 6-3, 265, So.* 11 3

DEFENSIVE END (DE)
58 Alex Barrett, 6-3, 255, Sr.*** 36 24
90 Julian Rochelin, 6-5, 245, So.* 14 0

LINEBACKER (LB)
54 Calvin Munson, 6-1, 245, Sr.*** 38 27
44 Kyahva Tezino, 6-0, 230, Fr.-RS 0 0

MIDDLE LINEBACKER (MLB)
40 Randy Ricks, 6-5, 230, Sr.* 9 2
57 Ryan Dunn, 6-3, 230, Jr.* 13 13

LINEBACKER (LB)
39 Ronley Lakalaka, 6-0, 235, So.*        OR 11 0
43 Austin Wyatt-Thayer, 6-5, 230, Sr.* 12 1

CORNERBACK (CB)
24 Billy Vaughn, Jr., 6-1, 190, Jr.**        OR 21 0
31 Derek Babiash, 6-1, 190, Jr.* 16 0

WARRIOR (WAR)
12 Malik Smith, 6-0, 190, Sr.*** 39 27
10 Jeff Clay, 6-0, 195, Fr.-RS 0 0

AZTEC (AZ)
21 Na’im McGee, 6-0, 200, Sr.** 26 24
33 Parker Baldwin, 6-2, 215, So.* 14 0

WARRIOR (WAR)
7 Kameron Kelly, 6-2, 195, Jr.* 19 13
3 Trey Lomax, 5-11, 195, Jr.** 17 13

CORNERBACK (CB)
23 Damontae Kazee, 5-11, 190, Sr.*** 39 27
22 Kalan Montgomery, 6-1, 185, Jr.** 27 0

D E F E N S E

SDSU DEPTH CHART vs. NEW HAMPSHIRE

S P E C I A L  T E A M S

PUNTER (P) GP GS
91 Tanner Blain, 6-0, 205, Sr.* 14 14
96 Neil Boudreau, 6-3, 200, Fr.-HS 0 0

PLACEKICKER (PK)
29 John Baron II, 5-11, 190, So.-SQ 0 0
59 Conor Perkins, 5-11, 170, Fr.-HS 0 0

KICKOFFS (KO)
29 John Baron II, 5-11, 190, So.-SQ 0 0
59 Conor Perkins, 5-11, 170, Fr.-HS 0 0

HOLDER (H)
91 Tanner Blain, 6-0, 205, Sr.* 14 14

5 Chase Favreau, 6-1, 200, Jr.** 21 0

LONG SNAPPER (LS) GP GS
50 Turner Bernard, 6-1, 200, Fr.-HS 0 0
47 Marc Ellis, 6-0, 190, Fr-HS 0 0

KICKOFF RETURNS (KOR)
20 Rashaad Penny, 5-11, 220, Jr.** 27 27
85 Quest Truxton, 6-0, 180, Jr.-TR 0 0

PUNT RETURNS (PR)
19 Donnel Pumphrey, 5-9, 180, Sr.*** 40 0
85 Quest Truxton, 6-0, 180, Jr.-TR 0 0

Players in red are returning starters from the 2015 season. Under-
lined players are newcomers or freshmen who redshirted last year.

Offense 2015 Streak Career
Donnel Pumphrey, RB 14 27 28
Nico Siragusa, OL 14 27 28
Daniel Brunskill, TE/OL 14 14 18
Arthur Flores, OL 14 14 14
Kwayde Miller, OL 14 14 14
Mikah Holder, WR 10 4 11
Eric Judge, WR 2 0 9
Chase Favreau, WR 5 0 5
Rashaad Penny, RB 4 0 4
Christian Chapman, QB 2 2 2
Nick Bawden, QB/FB 0 0 2
Curtis Anderson III, WR 1 0 1
Christian Cumberlander, WR 1 0 1
Chase Price, RB 1 0 1

Defense 2015 Streak Career
Damontae Kazee, CB 14 27 27
Calvin Munson, LB 14 27 27
Malik Smith, WAR 14 27 27
Na’im McGee, AZ 13 2 25
Alex Barrett, DL 14 14 24
Ryan Dunn, LB 13 1 13
Kameron Kelly, WAR 13 13 13
Trey Lomax, WAR 2 0 13
Noble Hall, DL 3 0 3
Kyle Kelley, DL 2 2 2
Randy Ricks, LB 2 0 21

Specialists 2015 Streak Career
Rashaad Penny, KR 14 27 27
Tanner Blain, P 14 14 14
Tanner Blain, H 14 14 14
Damontae Kazee, PR 5 0 5
Mikah Holder, PR 3 2 3
Eric Judge, KR 0 0 1

Career Starts (Off/Def) ‘12 ‘13 ‘14 ‘15 ‘16 Total
Nico Siragusa, OL RS 1 13 14 0 28
Donnel Pumphrey, RB - 1 13 14 0 28
Damontae Kazee, CB RS 0 13 14 0 27
Calvin Munson, LB - 0 13 14 0 27
Malik Smith, WAR - 0 13 14 0 27
Na’im McGee, AZ - - 11 13 0 24
Alex Barrett, DL RS 0 10 14 0 24
Daniel Brunskill, TE/OL RS 0 4 14 0 18
Arthur Flores, OL RS 0 0 14 0 14
Kwayde Miller, OL RS 0 0 14 0 14
Kameron Kelly, WAR - - 0 13 0 13
Ryan Dunn, LB - - RS 13 0 13
Trey Lomax, WAR RS 11 2 0 13
Mikah Holder, WR - - 0 11 0 11
Eric Judge, WR RS 1 5 2 0 8
Chase Favreau, WR - RS 0 5 0 5
Rashaad Penny, RB - - 0 4 0 4
Noble Hall, DL - - RS 3 0 3
Christian Chapman, QB - - RS 2 0 2
Randy Ricks, LB - - - 2 0 2
Nick Bawden, QB/FB - - - 2 0 2
Austin Wyatt-Thayer, LB - - - 1 0 1
Christian Cumberlander, WR - RS 0 1 0 1
Curtis Anderson, WR - - - 1 0 1
Kyle Kelley, DE - - - - 1 0 1
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